F. No. 14-17/CESTAT/CPIO-ND/RP/2019
Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal
West Block No. 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110 066

CPIO ID No. 14-17/2019

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.
Sir/Madam,

Please refer to RTI application of Shri/Smt. Harish Chand Katiyar (No. NIL
dated 11.04.2019) received, in this office on 18.04.2019, under RTI Act 2005, the
information received from Dy. Registrar (Customs ST and AD Appeal
Branch) containing 08 page is enclosed herewith for your reference please.

Therefore, you are requested to please acknowledge the receipt and
deposit Rs. 08 x 02=16 (@ 2/- per page) to this Tribunal by cash or DD in
favour of Accounts Officer, CESTAT, New Delhi.

Note:

1. RTI application’s replies which are related to outer benches may be
gathered form there by filing RTI applications there directly, for facilitation,
CPIOs are nominated at all outer benches separately.

2. If aggrieved, you may file an appeal under section 19 of RTI Act
within thirty days before Hon’ble First Appellate Authority, CESTAT New Delhi.

O
CESTAT, New Delhi
Date: 16.05.2019

To,
1. Sh. Harish Chand Katiyar
MPB-132, Mahavir Nagar-1
Kota (Rajasthan} PIN-324005
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CUSTOMS, SERVICE TAX & ANTIDUMPING BRANCH @

1.D.No.14-17/2019
Dated : 16/05/2019

Subject :- R.T 1. application No.Nil dated 11.04.2019 filed by Sh.

Harish Chand Katiyar(CPIO 1D NO. 14-17/2019 dated 23/04/2019).

The information relate to this point copy of Final order No.C/205/1995-

2. B2 dated 16.06.1995 passed in Appeal No. C/1833/92-B2 consisting of
Eight Pages (Pages No. 574 to 581 ) received from 1995(11)
RLT(CEGAT-B2). Is enclosed.
CPIO is requested to transmit the same to the applicant.
@VQ 14057158
Encl: 8 pages. eputy Registar
Customs Branch
7z

To

CPIO,CESTAT,

Delhi
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CUSTOMS, SERVICE TAX & ANTIDUMPING BRANCH

1.D.No.14-17/2019
Dated : 16/05/2019

411.04.2019 filed by Sh.
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Revenue Law Times 25th December, 1995 Vol (1) No.8
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Collector of Customs, Jaipur Vs. LK. Synthetics L. 7T
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. ‘ Reminder

F. No. 14-17/ CESTAT/CPIO-ND/RP/2019
Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal
West Block No. 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110 066

_ CPIO ID No. 14-17/2019
Subject: Information under Right to Information Act 2005.

Sir/Madam,
Please refer to RTI application of Shri/Smt. Harish Chand Katiyar (No.
NIL dated 11.04.2019) received, in this office on 18.04.2019, under RTl Act
2005, and CPIO ID No. 14-17/2019. The requisite information was called

for from you, but the same have not been provided by you till date
despite of CPIO’s letters 23.04.2019 issued to you as deemed CPIO.

You are again requested to please provide the information
immediately failing which you will be responsible for any action or penal
action imposed by the First Appellate Authority or the Central

information Commission.

Date: 09.052019

For Compliance to:
1. Dy. Registrar (Customs, ST & AD Appeal Branch}

Copy to: (For Information]

1. Sh. Harish Chand Katiyar
MPB-132, Mahavir Nagar-|
Kota (Rajasthan) PIN-324005

ISSUED ORN
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F. No. 14-17/CESTAT/CPIO-RD/RP/2019
Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal
West Block No. 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110 066

CPIO ID No. 14-17/2019

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam, _ _

Please refer to RTI app]_ication of Shri/Smt. Harish Chand Katiyar (No. NIL
dated 11.04.2019) received, in this office on 18.04.2019, under RTI Act 2005 (copy
enclosed) wherein certain information are sought as mentioned therem is related
to your section.

Therefore, in terms of the provisions of Section 6(3) & 5(4) read with Section
5(5) of RTI Act 2005 the RTI application CPIO ID No. 14-17/2019(CESTAT) is
forwarded herewith to you as CPIO under section 5(4), with request to provide the
correct and para wise information/inspection on or before 03.05.2019 directly to the
applicant as permissible under the RTI Act & DOP & T. O.Ms within the stipulated
time, failing which, as CPIO: under- section -5(4), -you will be responsible for
delay/denial and penalty if any, under section 20 of RTI Act. Further requested to
follow OM No.12/31/2013-IR dated; 12.02.2013 circulated on 23.05.2013 and O.M.
No. 1/18/2011-IR dated 16.09.2011.

Note:-

1. If the information is not -available with your section and you, if have
knowledge, please reply from where it may be retrieved without delay within 05
days.

2. RTI application’s replies which are related to outer benches may be gathered
form there by filing RTI applications there directly, for facilitation, CPIOs are
nominated at all outer benches separately.

3. Provide the requisite information, directly to the applicant or to the RTI
section, if not claiming any exemption, subject to the provisions of the Act and
the rules made thereunder, under intimation to the ;l_in_t_iereigii__e_(li_.__"ﬁ N

Encl; As above,

, PIO
CESTAT New'Dehi
- Date: 23.04.2019
For Compliance to: o :

1. Dy. Registrar (Customs, ST & AD Appeal Braneh)

Copy to: (For Informatlon] , {[ lQr

1. Sh Harlsh Chand Katlyar
MPB-132, Mahavir Nagar-|
Kota (Rajasthan) PIN-324005- = s: .
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10— /L/P/Q—/g@/ﬁ
G RTI Application form @

To
The Public Information Officer,
/ Customs Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal,
West Block 2,R.K.Puram, Sector-1,New Delhi-110066 —9\

Sub: Request for information under RTI Act

Dear Sir, \@\u\r\f\%

With reference to the subject cited above, I request you to furnish the following
information vide RTI Application

I, Harish Chand Katiyar, S/O Late Sh. Mahraj Singh Katiyar resident of MPB-
132, Mahavir Nagar-i, Kota (Rajasthan) PIN 324005 , Mobile No.
9829036932 wish to seek information under the RTI Act, 2005.

I, hereby, declare that [ am a Citizen of India and information sought in this
application will be used in the best of the Public Interest.

The particular/details of Information/Documents asked for is given below:-

Hon'ble CEGAT Final Order No. €/205/95/B2 dated 16.06. 1995 in the
matter of J.K.Synthetics Ltd.

I have deposited the required RTI Fee amount of Rs.20/- (Rupees Twenty only)
towards application fee Indian Postal Order Payable at Jaipur. Further, I also
undertake to pay any additional fees/ charges(if applicable) as prescribed under
the RTI Act.

Kindly provide the information as soon as possible and within time frame as
stipulated under RTI Act, 2005.

Dated: 11.04.2019 [/){

(Harish Chand Katiyar)
MPB-132, Mahavir Nargar-1

W/V(\ Kota (Rajasthan) PIN 324005



